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Proposal ID: T5388
Project Number: 424900-1-52-01
County: Seminole
Road: US 17/92
Limits: From a point North of Raven/Shepherd Rd to Lake Mary Blvd
Description: The improvements under this contract consist of milling and resurfacing, ADA

upgrades, signing and pavement markings and replacing loops at signalized
intersections of SR 15/600.

Question Response

Posted: Tuesday, 07/05/2011 @ 08:35am - MRS

1)  The QTY for Detectable Warning Retrofits
appears to be higher than whats shown in the plans,
it appears some locations of new sidewalk
construction call for the Retrofits, however for new
construction the cost of the Detectable Warning is
typically included in the sidewalk. Are the detectable
warnings on new sidewalk constrution being paid
for seperately from the sidewalk itself for this
contract?

Posted: Tuesday, 07/19/2011 @ 10:00am - JMD

1)  Detectable warnings are typically included in
new curb ramp construction. However, most of
the corridor does not have curb and gutter, so we
could not call these areas “curb ramps” and felt
we should call out detectable warnings to be
installed as part of the sidewalk construction.

There are three locations that do include curb and
gutter at Weldon, County Home, and N
Bush/Tropic and it is expected that detectable
warnings would be included at those areas as
well, even though they are not called out for in
the plans.

Posted: Thursday, 07/07/2011 @ 08:30am - MRS

2)  Page 6 of the plans in the typical sections under
Superelevation Correction Limits call for milling of 4"
average depth, there isn't a pay item for this milling
thickness.

Posted: Tuesday, 07/19/2011 @ 10:00am - JMD

2)  What you are describing is not on page 6 of
the plans.  Please review your contract
documents.

Posted: Wednesday, 07/13/2011 @ 08:34am - MRS

3)  Plans call to relocate the existing TMS cabinet
under item 746-75 but on sheet T-13 under
Standard Notes for TMS reads to furnish and install
a base mount type III with J and P and ARD 2000
wiring harness. Please clarify. If the existing TMS
cabinet is relocated will the J, P, and ARD 2000
wiring harness need to be included?

Posted: Tuesday, 07/19/2011 @ 10:00am - JMD

3)  The notes on T-13 are the standard notes that
we include on all projects with TMS sites. The
intent was to relocate the existing cabinet, not to
furnish and install a new one. No additional
harnesses are needed.

Posted: Wednesday, 07/20/2011 @ 08:42am - MRS

4)  I don't see a pay item note for the 710-90 for
thermoplastic is this job 2 coats of paint

Posted: Thursday, 07/21/2011 @ 09:10am - MRS

4)  Yes.
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